

# 2024-2025 Tuition Structure Youth Education and Programming Temple Israel of Sharon

125 Pond St, Sharon, MA 02067 Phone: (781) 784-3986 Web Site:tisharon.org

#### Fees Structure for 2024/25

At Temple Israel, we want to ensure that everyone has access to religious education, social programming, and building community. If your family has any financial hardship that would hinder your child(ren) from attending any program, please know that you will not be turned away. Temple Israel has a scholarship fund that is available to families who need financial assistance. As with Annual Commitments, none of the educational or rabbinical staff have any information about a family's receipt of scholarship funds. If you are looking to inquire about scholarships, please contact Karen Nahary, Executive Director at <a href="mailto:knahary@tisharon.org">knahary@tisharon.org</a>.

#### **Tuition fee structure**

There is a \$250 per child (non-refundable) registration fee. If you register your child(ren) by Sunday, March 24, 2024- Thursday, April 11, 2024, the \$250 registration fee will be applied toward tuition.

We are excited to share that we are now offering a 10% discount for the 2nd child registered and an additional 10% discount will be applied for the 3rd child registered from the same family unit.

	Members	Non-Members
Kindergarten	\$750	\$1,680
1st - 5th Grade	\$1250	\$2,180
6 <sup>th</sup> Grade-Bnei Mitzvah	\$3600	\$4,130
7th Grade	\$1250	\$2,180
Enrichment/Chugim	\$360	\$600
Enrichments for Israelis		\$600
Youth Groups	Included Special events billed separately	
Transportation	Bus: \$350 per weekday/per child for the year Walking with supervision: \$100 per weekday/per child for the year	Bus: \$350 per weekday/per child for the year Walking with supervision: \$100 per weekday/per child for the year

#### **Bnei Mitzvah Year Tuition and Program Fee**

For students with a celebration in the 2024/2025 school year (aka 7<sup>th</sup> grade year), we bundle together all charges into a \$3600 fee (payments begin 6/1/23).

### The fee includes:

- 20 Hours of Tutoring
- Religious School
- Bnei Mitzvah Seminar
- Basic Kiddush



## 2024-2025 Tuition Structure Youth Education and Programming Temple Israel of Sharon

Temple Israel of Sharon
125 Pond St, Sharon, MA 02067
Phone: (781) 784-3986 Web Site:tisharon.org